m O O ®m »

6:30 PM
6:32 PM
6:35 PM
6:40 PM
8:00 PM

8:15 PM

. 8:20 PM

8:30 PM
8:50 PM

8:55 PM
9:00 PM

9:10 PM

. 9:15PM

9:20 PM

9:25 PM
9:30 PM

WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER
SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, November 20, 2017
AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

CALL TO ORDER

ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC FORUM ON INTERSECTION STUDY

DISCUSSION ON QUAKER ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT PLANS
Doug Newton, Newton Technical Services

CONSIDERATION OF LETTER OF EXTENSION FOR LAPERLE FARM
PARCEL VHCB FEASIBILITY STUDY GRANT

CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR CVRPC TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING FUNDING FOR TOWNE HILL ROAD/US RTE. 2 INTERSECTION

WORK SESSION ON HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE

EAST MONTPELIER GULLY JUMPERS SNOWMOBILE CLUB REQUEST
FOR DESIGNATED TOWN ROAD USAGE FOR TRAIL CROSSINGS

ASSIGNMENT OF NAME FOR CHERRY TREE LLC SUBDIVISION ROAD

APPOINTMENTS
Auditor
Health Officer

ACCESS PERMITS
17-049: Birnbaum, Sparrow Farm Road

WARRANTS

MINUTES
November 6, 2017

OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURN



	WARNING

