## **WARNING**

## TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, November 20, 2017

## AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

A. 6:30 PM	CALL TO ORDER
B. 6:32 PM	ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
C. 6:35 PM	PUBLIC COMMENT
D. 6:40 PM	PUBLIC FORUM ON INTERSECTION STUDY
E. 8:00 PM	DISCUSSION ON QUAKER ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT PLANS Doug Newton, Newton Technical Services
F. 8:15 PM	CONSIDERATION OF LETTER OF EXTENSION FOR LAPERLE FARM PARCEL VHCB FEASIBILITY STUDY GRANT
G. 8:20 PM	CONSIDERATION OF APPLICATION FOR CVRPC TRANSPORTATION PLANNING FUNDING FOR TOWNE HILL ROAD/US RTE. 2 INTERSECTION
H. 8:30 PM	WORK SESSION ON HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN UPDATE
I. 8:50 PM	EAST MONTPELIER GULLY JUMPERS SNOWMOBILE CLUB REQUEST FOR DESIGNATED TOWN ROAD USAGE FOR TRAIL CROSSINGS
J. 8:55 PM	ASSIGNMENT OF NAME FOR CHERRY TREE LLC SUBDIVISION ROAD
K. 9:00 PM	APPOINTMENTS Auditor Health Officer
L. 9:10 PM	ACCESS PERMITS 17-049: Birnbaum, Sparrow Farm Road
M. 9:15 PM	WARRANTS
N. 9:20 PM	MINUTES November 6, 2017
O. 9:25 PM	OTHER BUSINESS
P. 9:30 PM	ADJOURN